proper performance. 

The County intends to retain one (1) qualified consultant/team of firms for one (1) Non-Exclusive 
Professional Services Agreement (PSA), with an effective term of one hundred and eighty (180) 
days and an estimated contract amount of one hundred forty thousand dollars ($140,000.00), 
inclusive of any contingency and dedicated allowances. 

No minimum amount of work or compensation is promised to the retained consultants. The 
County reserves the right to re-use the work products of the retained consultant(s) and to retain